

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 416 OF 2009

NAYANA AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT MEDICAL
COLLEGE, CHANDIGARH AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 says
that the provisional admissions of the petitioners have been
regularised.

In view of the above statement, the writ petition is
disposed of as infructuous.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI,
September 16, 2011.
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 416 OF 2009

NAYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR PRINCIPAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, A.O.R.[Not present]

[for respondent no.2]

Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, A.O.R.[Not present]

[for respondent no.1]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 says that the provisional admissions of the petitioners have been regularised.

In view of the above statement, the writ petition is disposed of as infructuous.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master